A survey of the public was conducted in Fall 2023 to ascertain what the priorities should be for the next set of goals. As part of an effort to 

encourage participation, the Grants Administrator attended meetings of the governing boards of 20 civic groups and organizations to solicit their 

input. Two hundred sixty-four (264) individual surveys were received and reviewed by the CDBG Policy Committee. The survey results and public 

comments assisted the Committee to formulate goals and priorities for inclusion in the draft plan. ECD staff used newspapers, the ECD website,